RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING THE

Burlingame High School Robotics Team The Iron Panthers

as part of the winning alliance in the

WHEREAS, on January 5, 2019, more than 40,000 students from nearly 3800 robotics teams around the world embarked on designing, building, and programming student-driven robots to compete in the 2019 FIRST Robotics Competition, Destination: Deep Space, and competed in 18,035 matches during the season; and

WHEREAS, from February 27 to April 13, 2019, 83 robotics teams from California qualified for the World Championships by winning regional competitions and awards throughout California, the Western United States, and Canada; and

WHEREAS, over 400 robotics teams from around the world competed in the FIRST Robotics Competition Championships in Houston, Texas; and

WHEREAS, the Iron Panthers robotics team, in conjunction with the Greybots, Madtown Robotics, and the Vitruvian Bots, won the FIRST Robotics Competition World Championship in Houston on April 20, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby commends the Burlingame High School Robotics Team, The Iron Panthers, a part of the winning alliance in the FIRST Robotics Competition World Championship.

Dated: June 4, 2019	SUPERVISORS:
	CAROLE GROOM, President
	DAVE PINE
	DON HORSLEY
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Attest:	
Deputy Clerk of the Bo	pard of Supervisors